PHIHONG LED DRIVERS
Engineered to last
Finite Element Analysis
•	 Virtually	stress	test	materials	in	the	design
•	 Reduce	the	number	of	prototypes
•	 Dramatically	increase	speed	from	development	to
production
Thermal Simulation

TIO
N
S
Wireless Control
Remote and Touch Controls
Voice Activation Control
Wall Mounted Audio
Receiver
4
Watts
Constant Current
Constant Voltage
Dimming
Channels Model Series Page
No        0-10V
12W Current 1 			PDA012 7
25W
Current 1 			PDA025 7
Voltage 1 			PDA025 8
26W Current 2 			PDA026 8
37W Current 1 			PDA037 8
38W 									Current 3 			PDA038 8
40W
Current 1 			PDA040 9
Voltage 1 		PDA040 9
Current 1 			PDA041 9
Voltage 1 			PDA041 9
50W Current 4 			PDA050 10
51W Current 2 			PDA051 10
COMMErCiaL LED DrivErS
.
.
.

U
ID
E
Watts
Constant Current
Constant Voltage
Dimming
Channels Model Series Page
  No        0-10V
60W
Current 1 			PDA060 10
Voltage 1 			PDA060 11
72W
Current 1 			PDA072																																								 11
Voltage 1 			PDA072 11
75W Current 3 			PDA075 11
80W
Current 1 			PDA080 12
Voltage	 1 			PDA080 12
90W Voltage 1 			PSM090 12
100W
Current 1 			PDA100 12
Voltage 1 			PDA100 13
125W
Current 1 			PDA125 13
Voltage 1 			PDA125 14
150W Current 1 			PDA150 14
. .
.
. .
. .
. .
. .
. .
.
. .
.
. .
. .
. .
6
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Product Name
Min. Max.
25W No
450mA 19V 56V 84% PDA025B-450B
700mA 12V 36V 84% PDA025B-700B
1040mA 8V 24V 83% PDA025B-1A0B
1400mA 6V 18V 82% PDA025B-1A4B
1750mA 5V 14V 82% PDA025B-1A8B
2100mA 4V 12V 81% PDA025B-2A1B
25W 0-10V
450mA 19V 56V 84% PDA025W-450B
700mA 12V 36V 84% PDA025W-700B
1040mA 8V 24V 83% PDA025W-1A0B
1400mA 6V 18V 82% PDA025W-1A4B
1750mA 5V 14V 82% PDA025W-1A8B
2100mA 4V 12V 81% PDA025W-2A1B

Features
•	 220VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 100K	hours	lifetime	for	‘H’	models
•	 IP20
•	 8	year	warranty
•	 Tc	-40	°C	to	80	°C
•	 EMI	Class	A
12W
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
 Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
12W No 350mA 20V 34.3V 75% PDA012A-350C-H
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
12W No 350mA 20V 34.3V 77% PDA012B-350C-H
Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 100K	hours	lifetime	for	‘H’	models
•	 IP20

For	more	information	including	product	datasheets	visit	the	website	www.phihong.com/LED
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP65
•	 Tc	0	°C	to	70	°C
•	 EMI	Class	A
Rated
Power
Dimmable
Nominal Output Current Per
Channel
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
37W 0-10V 350mA 22V 26.5V 85% PDA037W-350G
37W
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
 Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
12W No 350mA 20V 34.3V 75% PDA012A-350C-H
25W No
24V 0A 1.04A 84% PDA025B-24VB
48V 0A 0.52A 84% PDA025B-48VB
Rated
Power
Dimmable
Nominal DC
 Output Voltage
DC Output Current Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP65
•	 Tc	-20	°C	to	65	°C
•	 EMI	Class	A
Rated
Power
Dimmable
Nominal Output Current Per
Channel
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
26W No 350mA 27V 36V 86% PDA026B-D350G
26W 0-10V 350mA 27V 36V 86% PDA026W-D350G
26W
242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP65
•	 Tc	-20	°C	to	70	°C
•	 EMI	Class	A
Rated
Power
Dimmable
Nominal Output Current Per
Channel
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
38W No 350mA 27V 36V 86% PDA038B-T350G
38W 0-10V 350mA 27V 36V 86% PDA038W-T350G
38W
242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67
•	 Tc	-40	°C	to	90	°C
•	 EMI	Class	B
25W
80mm	x	78mm	x	25.2mm
242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm
2 Channels
4 Channels
3 Channels
8
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
38W
No
700mA 37.8V 54V 89% PDA041B-700B
40W 1050mA 26.6V 38V 88.5% PDA041B-1A0B
37W 1400mA 18.2V 26V 88% PDA041B-1A4B
38W
0-10V
700mA 37.8V 54V 89% PDA041W-700B
40W 1050mA 26.6V 38V 88.5% PDA041W-1A0B
37W 1400mA 18.2V 26V 88% PDA041W-1A4B
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67
•	 Tc	-40	°C	to	90	°C
•	 EMI	Class	B
40W No
24V 0A 1.67A 88% PDA041B-24VB
48V 0A 0.83A 89% PDA041B-48VB
40W
95mm	x	71mm	x	32mm
Rated
Power
Dimmable
Nominal DC
 Output Voltage
DC Output Current Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
40W No
24V 0A 1.67A 88% PDA040B-24VB
48V 0A 0.83A 89% PDA040B-48VB
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
38W
No
700mA 37.8V 54V 89% PDA040B-700B
40W 1050mA 26.6V 38V 88.5% PDA040B-1A0B
37W 1400mA 18.2V 26V 88% PDA040B-1A4B
38W
0-10V
700mA 37.8V 54V 89% PDA040W-700B
40W 1050mA 26.6V 38V 88.5% PDA040W-1A0B
37W 1400mA 18.2V 26V 88% PDA040W-1A4B
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67

Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP65
•	 4	constant-current	outputs
•	 Tc	0	°C	to	70	°C
•	 EMI	Class	A
Rated
Power
Dimmable
Nominal Output Current Per
Channel
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
50W 0-10V 450mA 22V 26.5V 86% PDA050W-450G
50W
242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP65
•	 Tc	0	°C	to	70	°C
•	 EMI	Class	A
Rated
Power
Dimmable
Nominal Output Current Per
Channel
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
51W No 700mA 30V 36V 83% PDA051B-700G
51W 0-10V 700mA 30V 36V 85% PDA051W-700G
51W
242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
60W No
700mA 60V 85.7V 91% PDA060B-700B*
1070mA 39.2V 56V 91% PDA060B-1A0B
1400mA 30V 42.9V 90% PDA060B-1A4B
1600mA 26.3V 37.5V 90% PDA060B-1A6B
2000mA 21V 30V 89% PDA060B-2A0B
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP67
•	 Tc	-40	°C	to	80	°C
•	 EMI	Class	B
60W
162.5mm	x	43mm	x	32mm
60W 0-10V
700mA 60V 85.7V 91% PDA060W-700B*
1070mA 39.2V 56V 91% PDA060W-1A0B
1400mA 30V 42.9V 90% PDA060W-1A4B
1600mA 26.3V 37.5V 90% PDA060W-1A6B
2000mA 21V 30V 90% PDA060W-2A0B
Note:	*Non	Class	2	Output	per	UL1310
C
O
M
M
E
R
C
IA
L LE
D
 D
R
IVE
R
S
60W No
24V 0A 2.5A 89% PDA060B-24VB
48V 0A 1.25A 91% PDA060B-48VB
Rated
Power
Dimmable
Nominal DC
 Output Voltage
DC Output Current Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
2 Channels
10
72W
No 24V 0A 3.0A 87% PDA072B-24VG
0-10V 24V 0A 3.0A 87% PDA072W-24VG
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
72W No 3000mA 12V 24V 85% PDA072B-3A0G
72W 0-10V 3000mA 12V 24V 85% PDA072W-3A0G
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP65
•	 Tc	-40	°C	to	80	°C

•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP66
•	 Tc	0	°C	to	70	°C
•	 EMI	Class
75W
242mm	x	43.5mm	x	30.5mm
Rated
Power
Dimmable
Nominal Output Current Per
Channel
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
75W No 700mA 28V 33V 87% PDA075B-T700G
75W 0-10V 700mA 28V 33V 87% PDA075W-T700G
COMMErCiaL LED DrivErS
Standard Features
- Power Factor >0.90 and THD <20%
- Class 2 Output per UL1310
- 5 Year Warranty
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
80W No
700mA 90V 114V 85% PDA080B-700G*
1050mA 55V 76V 85% PDA080B-1A0G*
1670mA 35V 48V 85% PDA080B-1A6G
80W 0-10V
700mA 90V 114V 85% PDA080W-700G*
1050mA 55V 76V 85% PDA080W-1A0G*
1670mA 36V 48V 85% PDA080W-1A6G
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input

Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP66
•	 Tc	-40	°C	to	83	°C
•	 EMI	Class	A
100W
241mm	x	59mm	x	39mm
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
100W No
700mA 93V 143V 91% PDA100B-700GB*
1000mA 65V 100V 91% PDA100B-1A0GB*
1400mA 46V 72V 89% PDA100B-1A4GB*
1750mA 34V 57V 89% PDA100B-1A8GB*
2100mA 30V 48V 89% PDA100B-2A1GB*
100W 0-10V
700mA 93V 143V 91% PDA100W-700GB*
1050mA 65V 100V 91% PDA100W-1A0GB*
1400mA 46V 72V 89% PDA100W-1A4GB*
1750mA 34V 57V 89% PDA100W-1A8GB*
2100mA 30V 48V 89% PDA100W-2A1GB*
C

•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	universal	input
•	 3	year	warranty
Rated
Power
Dimming
Nominal DC
 Output Voltage
DC Output Current Typical
 Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
90W No 24V 0.2A 3.75A 85% PSM090-240P
90W
169mm	x	61mm	x	31mm
80W
No 48V 0A 1.67A 87% PDA080B-48VG
0-10V 48V 0A 1.67A 87% PDA080W-48VG
Rated
Power
Dimmable
Nominal DC

12
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP65
•	 Tc	-40	°C	to	75	°C
•	 EMI	Class	A
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
125W No
700mA 134V 179V 90% PDA125B-700F
1050mA 94V 125V 90% PDA125B-1A0F
1400mA 67V 89V 90% PDA125B-1A4F
2000mA 47V 62.5V 89% PDA125B-2A0F
2800mA 34V 44.6V 89% PDA125B-2A8F
3100mA 30V 40.3V 89% PDA125B-3A1F
125W 0-10V
700mA 134V 179V 90% PDA125W-700F
1050mA 94V 125V 90% PDA125W-1A0F
1400mA 67V 89V 90% PDA125W-1A4F
2000mA 47V 62.5V 89% PDA125W-2A0F
2800mA 34V 44.6V 89% PDA125W-2A8F
3100mA 30V 40.3V 89% PDA125W-3A1F
125W
217.2mm	x	68mm	x	38mm
COMMErCiaL LED DrivErS
Standard Features
- Power Factor >0.90 and THD <20% - 5 Year Warranty
Rated
Power
Dimming
Nominal DC
 Output Voltage
DC Output Current Typical
 Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
100W No
24V 0A 4.1A 89% PDA100B-24VG
48V 0A 2.08A 90% PDA100B-48VG
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP66
•	 Tc	-40	°C	to	83	°C
•	 EMI	Class	A
100W
241mm	x	59mm	x	39mm
13
For	more	information	including	product	datasheets	visit	the	website	www.phihong.com/LED
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
149W
No
350mA 0V 428V 92% PDA150B-S350G
148W 530mA 0V 283V 94% PDA150B-S530G
147W 700mA 0V 210V 94% PDA150B-S700G
147W 1050mA 0V 143V 94% PDA150B-S1A0G
150W 1500mA 0V 100V 94% PDA150B-S1A5G
150W 1680mA 0V 89V 94% PDA150B-S1A7G
149W
0-10V
350mA 0V 428V 92% PDA150W-S350G
148W 530mA 0V 283V 94% PDA150W-S530G
147W 700mA 0V 210V 94% PDA150W-S700G
147W 1050mA 0V 143V 94% PDA150W-S1A0G
150W 1500mA 0V 100V 94% PDA150W-S1A5G
150W 1680mA 0V 89V 94% PDA150W-S1A7G
Features
•	 120VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 IP66
•	 Tc	-40	°C	to	80	°C
•	 EMI	Class	B
150W
241mm	x	59mm	x	39mm
125W
No
24V 0A 5.2A 86% PDA0125B-24VF
48V 0A 2.6A 87% PDA0125B-48VF
0-10V
24V 0A 5.2A 86% PDA0125W-24VF
48V 0A 2.6A 87% PDA0125W-48VF
Rated
Power
Dimmable
Nominal DC

217.2mm	x	68mm	x	38mm
14
Watts
Constant Current
Constant Voltage
Dimming
Model Series Page
 No        Triac
6W
Current 				PDA006 17
Current 				PDA006 18
10W
Current 				PDA010 18
Current 				PDA010 19
12W Current 				PDA012 19
15W Current 				PDA015 18
External Adapters
Watts
Constant Current
Constant Voltage
Dimming
Model Series Page
No         Triac
6W Current 				PDA006 17
12W Current 				PDA012 17
24W Current 				PDA024 17
.
.
.
rESiDEntiaL LED DrivErS

6W
Current 				PDA006 17
Current 				PDA006 18
10W
Current 				PDA010 18
Current 				PDA010 19
12W Current 				PDA012 19
15W Current 				PDA015 18
Watts
Constant Current
Constant Voltage
Dimming
Model Series Page
No        Triac
15W Current 				PDA015 20
25W Current 				PDA025 20
25W Voltage 				PDA025 20
28W Current 				PDA028 21
30W Current 				PDA030 21
35W Current 				PDA035 21
40W
Current 				PDA040 21
Voltage 				PDA040 21
Current 				PDA041 22

.
.
.
.
16
External Adapters
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
6W
No
350mA 9V 17V 73% PDA006A-350S
700mA 5V 8.6V 73% PDA006A-700S
1000mA 4V 6V 69% PDA006A-1A0S
12W
350mA 17V 34V 77% PDA012A-350S
700mA 9V 17V 77% PDA012A-700S
1000mA 6V 12V 77% PDA012A-1A0S
1500mA 6V 8V 77% PDA012A-1A5S
24W
700mA 33.8V 34V 82% PDA024A-700S
1000mA 16.8V 24V 82% PDA024A-1A0S
1500mA 11.2V 16V 82% PDA024A-1A5S
Features
•	 120VAC	input	wall	plug	input
•	 IP20

66.5mm	x
	31mm	x
38mm
24W12W
rESiDEntiaL LED DrivErS
Standard Features
- Power Factor >0.90 and THD <20% - Class 2 Output per UL1310
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
6W No
350mA 9V 17V 73% PDA006A-350B*
700mA 5V 8.6V 73% PDA006A-700B
1000mA 4V 6V 69% PDA006A-1A0B
Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 IP67
•	 3	year	warranty
•	 Tc	-20	°C	to	80	°C
•	 EMI	Class	B
6W
105.8mm	x	39.8mm	x	20.8mm
Note:	*Tc	-20	°C	to	70	°C
17
For	more	information	including	product	datasheets	visit	the	website	www.phihong.com/LED
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
6W
No
700mA 2.5V 7.5V 70% PDA006B-700C
10W 700mA 7.5V 12V 70% PDA010B-700C
15W 350mA 17.5V 42V 82% PDA015B-350C
30W 700mA 15V 42V 82% PDA030B-700C
Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 Low	profile	design
•	 3	Year	warranty

D
 D
R
IVE
R
S
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
6W
No
700mA 2.5V 7.5V 70% PDA006A-700C*
10W 700mA 7.5V 12V 70% PDA010A-700C
15W 350mA 17.5V 42V 77% PDA015A-350C
30W 700mA 15V 42V 82% PDA030A-700C
Features
•	 230VAC	to	240VAC	input
•	 Low	profile	design
•	 3	Year	warranty

Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 IP67
•	 3	year	warranty
•	 Tc	0	°C	to	90	°C
•	 EMI	Class	B
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
10W Triac
350mA 21V 30V 78% PDA010N-350B
700mA 9.8V 14.3V 78% PDA010N-700B
1050mA 7V 10V 78% PDA010N-1A0B
80mm	x	78mm	x	25.4mm
10W
rESiDEntiaL LED DrivErS
Standard Features
- Power Factor >0.90 and THD <20% - Class 2 Output per UL1310
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
12W No
350mA 20V 34.3V 75% PDA012A-350C
350mA 20V 34.3V 75% PDA012A-350C-H*
Features
•	 220VAC	to	277VAC	input
•	 100K	hours	lifetime	for	‘H’	models
•	 3	Year	warranty	(8	years	on	‘H’	models)
•	 Tc	-40	°C	to	80	°C
•	 EMI	Class	A
12W
132mm	x	30mm	x	22mm
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
12W No
350mA 20V 34.3V 77% PDA012B-350C
350mA 20V 34.3V 77% PDA012B-350C-H*
Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 100K	hours	lifetime	for	‘H’	models

For	more	information	including	product	datasheets	visit	the	website	www.phihong.com/LED
Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 IP67
•	 5	year	warranty
•	 Tc	-40	°C	to	90	°C
•	 EMI	Class	B
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
25W Triac
350mA 45V 72V 84% PDA025H-350A
520mA 30V 48V 83% PDA025H-520A
700mA 24V 36V 83% PDA025H-700A
1000mA 16V 24V 82% PDA025H-1A0A
80mm	x	78mm	x	25.4mm
25W
25W No

 Output Voltage
DC Output Current Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Product Name
Min. Max.
25W No
450mA 39V 55V 84% PDA025B-450B
700mA 25V 36V 84% PDA025B-700B
1040mA 17V 25V 83% PDA025B-1A0B
1400mA 12V 18V 82% PDA025B-1A4B
1750mA 10V 14V 82% PDA025B-1A8B
2100mA 8V 12V 81% PDA025B-2A1B
Features

L LE
D
 D
R
IVE
R
S
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
15W Triac
350mA 29.4V 42V 81% PDA015N-350B
700mA 15.05V 21.5V 81% PDA015N-700B
1050mA 10.5V 15V 81% PDA015N-1A0B
15W Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 IP67
•	 3	year	warranty

rESiDEntiaL LED DrivErS
Standard Features
- Power Factor >0.90 and THD <20%
- Class 2 Output per UL1310
- ≥ 5 Year Warranty
Rated
Power
Dimmable Nominal Output Current
DC Output Voltage Typical
Efficiency
Model Name
Min. Max.
28W
No
1400mA 14V 21V 80% PDA028A-1A4B
30W 2100mA 16V 14V 80% PDA030A-2A1B*
35W 1040mA 26V 35V 82% PDA035A-1A0B
Features
•	 120VAC	input
•	 IP66
•	 3	year	warranty

N
TIA
L LE
D
 D
R
IVE
R
S
22
Output Current Range
Model Name
Min. Max.
0A 2.5A PDA-DIM2A5
0A 10A PDA-DIM10A0
Touch Dimming Module
Features
•	 8-42.2V	DC	Constant	Input
•	 <2.5mA	Consumed	at	12V	and	No	Load